

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Jason Cocklin, PE, BCEE  
DESIGN ENGINEER: Freese and Nichols, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, November 29, 2023

RFB 4681				Reytec Construction Resources, Inc.	
PROJECT NO. E17047 O.N. Stevens Raw Water Influent Improvements				1901 Hollister St.	
BASE BID				Houston, Tx, 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Part A - GENERAL</b>					
A1	Raw Water Influent: Demolition	LS	1	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 660,000.00
A2	Raw Water Influent: Analyzer Building	LS	1	\$ 587,000.00	\$ 587,000.00
A3	Raw Water Influent: 54 Inch Site Piping	LF	2,700	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 10,030,500.00
A4	Raw Water Influent: 72 Inch Site Piping	LF	350	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,785,000.00
A5	Raw Water Influent: 84 Inch Site Piping	LF	160	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,584,000.00
A6	Raw Water Influent: 108 Inch Site Piping	LF	370	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,885,000.00
A7	Raw Water Influent Structures: RW Metering Station	LS	1	\$ 2,900,000.00	\$ 2,900,000.00
A8	Raw Water Influent Structures: RW Junction Structure	LS	1	\$ 5,445,000.00	\$ 5,445,000.00
A9	Raw Water Influent Structures: Cl2 & LAS Pumped Diffusion Flash Mix and Splitter Structure	LS	1	\$ 11,659,000.00	\$ 11,659,000.00
A10	Raw Water Influent Structures: Plant 1 Pump Diffusion Flash Mix & Metering Vault	LS	1	\$ 2,891,000.00	\$ 2,891,000.00
A11	Raw Water Influent Structures: Plant 2 Pump Diffusion Flash Mix & Metering Vault	LS	1	\$ 2,891,000.00	\$ 2,891,000.00
A12	Raw Water Influent: E&IC	LS	1	\$ 4,392,000.00	\$ 4,392,000.00
A13	West Chemical Facilities: Sitework and Demolition	LS	1	\$ 2,623,000.00	\$ 2,623,000.00
A14	West Chemical Facilities: Structural	LS	1	\$ 2,898,000.00	\$ 2,898,000.00
A15	West Chemical Facilities: E&IC	LS	1	\$ 3,998,000.00	\$ 3,998,000.00
A16	West Chemical Facilities: Chemical Process Mechanical & Feed Improvements	LS	1	\$ 7,864,000.00	\$ 7,864,000.00
A17	Sodium Permanganate : Sitework and Demolition	LS	1	\$ 98,125.00	\$ 98,125.00
A18	Sodium Permanganate: Structural	LS	1	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$ 1,250,000.00
A19	Sodium Permanganate: E&IC	LS	1	\$ 1,170,000.00	\$ 1,170,000.00
A20	Sodium Permanganate: Chemical Process Mechanical & Feed Improvements	LS	1	\$ 1,504,000.00	\$ 1,504,000.00
A21	Inlet Channel Coating & Resurfacing	SF	5,500	\$ 85.00	\$ 467,500.00
A22	Misc. Sitework, Chem. feed piping, and Yard Piping	LS	1	\$ 3,584,235.00	\$ 3,584,235.00
A23	Ozone Days	Days	8	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
A24	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00
A25	Factory Built Plant Water Pump Station and Waterline Improvements	LS	1	\$ 2,964,000.00	\$ 2,964,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A25)</b>					<b>\$ 77,277,360.00</b>
<b>Part C - ALLOWANCES</b>					
C1	Contingency Allowance for Required Line Stops and Unforeseen Equipment Condition	AL	1	\$ 2,700,000.00	\$ 2,700,000.00
C2	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 5% of A1 to A25)	AL	1	\$ 787,140.00	\$ 787,140.00
C3	Bonds and Insurance (Maximum Allowance of 2% of A1 to A25)	AL	1	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00
C4	Allowance for Building Permits	AL	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
C5	Electrical Demolition associated with Item A25	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
C6	Lighting associated with Item A25	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
C7	Cable Trays associated with Item A25	AL	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
C8	Electrical, Instrumentation and Controls Integration associated with Item A25	AL	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
C9	Linestops associated with Item A25	AL	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART C - ALLOWANCES (Items C1 thru C9)</b>					<b>\$ 4,392,140.00</b>
<b>Part I - ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE No.1</b>					
I1	East Chemical Facilities: Sitework and Demolition	LS	1	\$ 361,000.00	\$ 361,000.00
I2	East Chemical Facilities: Structural	LS	1	\$ 661,000.00	\$ 661,000.00
I3	East Chemical Facilities: E&IC	LS	1	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00
I4	East Chemical Facilities: Chemical Process Mechanical & Feed Improvements	LS	1	\$ 1,258,000.00	\$ 1,258,000.00
<b>Part J - ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE No.2</b>					
J1	Inlet Channel Modifications and Cast-in place Concrete Ported Baffle Improvements	LS	1	\$ 2,971,000.00	\$ 2,971,000.00
J2	Inlet Channel Modifications and Steel Baffle Improvements	LS	1	\$ 2,486,000.00	\$ 2,486,000.00
J3	Inlet Channel Modifications and Precast Concrete Ported Baffle Improvements	LS	1	\$ 2,400,000.00	\$ 2,400,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>81,669,500.00</b>

\*\*\*\* Notes regarding any bidder deemed Non-Responsive or Non-Responsible\*\*\*\*